
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1386
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2007
COMMITTEE ON PRICE RISE
Jha Shri Raghunath

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

to the reply given to Starred Question No. 22 dated August 13, 2007 regarding Rise in Prices and state:

(a ) whether the report of Abhijit Sen Committee constituted to study the impact of future trading on price rise in agricultural commodities has since been received;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the remedial action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION(DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH)

(a) : No Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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